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School Safety Grants
2018-2019

The General Assembly appropriated $30 million in school safety grants for fiscal year 2018-
2019, of which $22 million has been awarded as of Sept. 4. The remainder of the grant awards

will be announced soon.

School Resource Officer Grant Recipients 2018-19

Alamance County Schools $92,400
Alexander County Schools $28,700
Alpha Academy $33,333
Anson County Schools $33,333
Arapahoe Charter School $27,445
ArtSpace Charter School $33,333
Ascend Academy $30,000
Asheville City Schools $33,333
Avery County Schools $66,667
Beaufort County Schools $133,333
Bertie County Schools $30,800
Bladen County Schools $100,000
Brevard Academy $33,333
Brunswick County Schools $299,997
Buncombe County Schools $333,333
Burke County Schools $123,200
Cabarrus County Schools $699,993
Caldwell County Schools $233,331
Camden County Schools $33,333
Carteret County Schools $100,000
Caswell County Schools $33,333
Chatham County Schools $99,999
Cherokee County Schools $199,998
Children's Village Academy $24,920
Chowan County Schools $33,000
Clay County Schools $33,333
Cleveland County Schools $266,664
Coastal Prep $33,333
Columbus Charter School $33,333

Columbus County Schools $166,665
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Community School of
Davidson

Craven County Schools
Cumberland County Schools
Currituck County Schools
Dare County Schools
Davidson County Schools
Davie County Schools
Duplin County Schools
Edgecombe County Schools
Elkin City Schools

Franklin County Schools
Gaston County Schools
Gates County Schools
Granville County Schools
Greene County Schools
Halifax County Schools
Harnett County Schools
Healthy Start Academy
Henderson County Schools
Hertford County Schools
Hoke County Schools
Hyde County Schools
Invest Collegiate- Imagine
Iredell County Schools
Jackson County Schools
Johnston County Schools
Kannapolis City Schools
KIPP Durham College Prep
KIPP Halifax College Prep
Lake Lure Classical

Lake Norman Charter

Lee County Schools

Lenoir County Schools
Lexington City Schools
Lincoln Charter School
Lincoln County Schools
Macon County Schools
Madison County Schools
Mallard Creek STEM
Martin County Schools
Maureen Joy Charter School
McDowell County Schools
Mitchell County Schools
Moore County Schools

$33,333

$133,332
$499,995
$33,000
$33,333
$266,664
$66,000
$249,240
$100,000
$28,223
$199,998
$499,995
$33,000
$100,000
$32,333
$100,000
$166,665
$33,333
$16,665
$30,800
$33,333
$33,333
$13,072
$33,333
$133,332
$366,663
$100,000
$33,333
$66,667
$33,333
$33,333
$100,000
$100,000
$33,333
$33,333
$100,000
$66,667
$66,667
$30,333
$133,332
$33,000
$100,000
$33,333
$133,333
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Mountain Discovery
Academy

Mountain Island Charter
Southside Ashepole (NC
ISD)

Neuse Charter School

New Hanover County
Schools

Newton Conover Schools
Northampton County
Schools

Onslow County Schools
Orange County Schools
Pasquotank County Schools
Perquimans County Schools
Person County Schools
Piedmont Community
Charter

Pine Lake Prep

Pine Springs Prep

Pinnacle Classical Academy
Pitt County Schools

Polk County Schools
Richmond County Schools
Roanoke Rapids City
Schools

Rockingham County Schools
Rocky Mount Prep

Rowan County Schools
Roxboro Community School
Rutherford County Schools
Sampson County Schools
Scotland County Schools
Shining Rock Classical
Stanly County Schools
STARS Charter

Stokes County Schools
Summit Charter School
Surry County Schools
Swain County Schools

The NC Leadership
Academy

Thomasville City Schools
Tyrrell County Schools
Union Academy

$4,803

$33,333
$33,333

$32,479
$380,413

$28,000
$33,333

$333,333
$159,732
$33,333
$33,333
$33,333
$66,667

$33,333
$33,000
$33,000
$466,662
$66,667
$29,400
$66,667

$199,998
$33,333
$314,734
$29,102
$100,000
$100,000
$28,000
$33,333
$50,000
$32,456
$56,000
$33,333
$133,332
$100,000
$33,333

$33,333
$28,000
$27,107



ﬁg PUBLIC SCHOOLS OF NORTH CARDLINA
?1 State Board of Education
;(} Department of Public Instruction

UpROAR Leadership
Uwharrie Charter Academy
Voyager Academy
Washington County Schools
Watauga County Schools
Wayne County Schools
Weldon City Schools
Whiteville City Schools
Wilkes County Schools
Wilson County Schools
Yadkin County Schools
Yancey County Schools

School Mental Health Support Personnel Grant Recipients 2018-19

Evergreen Community
Franklin County Schools
Henderson County Schools
Durham County Schools
Lincoln Charter School
Jones County Schools
Edgecombe County Schools
Cape Fear Center for
Inquiry

KIPP Durham College Prep
Hyde County Schools
Central Park School
Forsyth County Schools
Global Scholars Academy
Granville County Schools
Northampton County
Schools

Onslow County Schools
Person County Schools
Polk County Schools
Rockingham County
Schools

Rowan-Salisbury Schools
Southside Ashepole
Elementary School
Yancey County Schools
Alamance County Schools
Avery County Schools

$23,162
$33,000
$25,000
$28,000
$66,667
$366,663
$2,500
$24,467
$66,667
$33,333
$66,667
$33,333

$60,969.21
$59,331.00
$59,850.00
$180,000.00
$122,000.00
$115,500.00
$105,000.00
$44,406.00

$60,000.00
$76,395.00
$97,849.00
$74,160.00
$65,000.00
$81,100.00
$56,708.00

$67,609.25
$75,685.00
$108,100.00
$267,200.00

$126,068.00
$61,565.00

$60,377.00
$256,317.60
$68,761.00
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Beaufort County Schools
Jackson County Schools
Caswell County Schools
Cumberland County Schools
Invest Collegiate- Imagine
KIPP Gaston College Prep
KIPP Halifax College Prep
Lee County Schools
Davidson County Schools
Davie County Schools
ArtSpace Charter School
Buncombe County Schools
Graham County Schools
New Dimensions

Ashe County Schools
Union County Schools
Madison County Schools
Duplin County Schools
Johnston County Schools
Macon County Schools
NCDPS - Division of Juvenile
Justice

Pender County Schools
Piedmont Community
Charter

Richmond County Schools
Roanoke Rapids City
Schools

Rutherford County Schools
Southern Wake Academy
The Exploris School
Uwharrie Charter Academy
Watauga County Schools
Wilkes County Schools
Yadkin County Schools
Bertie County Schools
Chowan County Schools
Craven County Schools
Kannapolis City Schools
Sugar Creek Charter
Cleveland County Schools
Mitchell County Schools
Moore County Schools
Alexander County Schools
Wayne County Schools

$55,000.00
$70,000.00
$60,000.00
$401,100.00
$60,117.00
$60,000.00
$60,000.00
$144,500.00
$110,000.00
$61,000.00
$64,464.00
$230,170.00
$66,500.00
$35,000.00
$68,761.00
$266,712.00
$55,000.00
$117,000.00
$274,785.00
$74,852.00
$73,920.00

$91,630.00
$63,638.00

$51,783.00
$68,761.00

$60,500.00
$56,196.00
$60,928.00
$65,000.00
$115,280.00
$59,850.00
$101,200.00
$45,955.00
$61,000.00
$360,000.00
$105,880.00
$83,000.00
$255,410.00
$52,661.35
$78,468.00
$114,114.00
$66,800.00
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Bladen County Schools
Currituck County Schools
Lincoln County Schools
Mountain Island Charter
Weldon City Schools
Cabarrus County Schools
Caldwell County Schools
Envision Science Academy
& Youngsville Academy
Greene County Schools
Longleaf School of the Arts
Washington County Schools
FernLeaf Community
Mooresville Graded School
District

New Hanover County
Schools

McDowell County Schools
Wilson Prep

Alleghany County Schools
Chatham County Schools
Gaston County Schools
Girls Leadership Academy
Pasquotank County Schools
Voyager Academy

Wake County Schools
Wilson County Schools
Pioneer Springs Community
Cabarrus Charter Academy
Cardinal Charter

Iredell Charter Academy
Kannapolis Charter
Academy

Langtree Charter Academy
Perquimans County Schools
Union Prep at Indian Trail
Asheboro City Schools
Bradford Prep

Nash County Schools

$55,000.00
$32,564.13
$136,720.00
$65,000.00
$69,259.00
$255,809.00
$131,670.00
$66,633.92

$122,000.00
$76,200.00
$106,400.00
$57,728.00
$61,490.00

$61,000.00

$122,000.00
$100,000.00
$55,000.00
$61,000.00
$61,000.00
$53,000.00
$105,500.72
$61,000.00
$569,752.00
$65,733.00
$18,000.00
$56,000.00
$56,000.00
$56,000.00
$56,000.00

$56,000.00
$63,569.00
$56,000.00
$74,480.00
$59,488.00
$61,000.00



