

## School Safety Grants 2018-2019

The General Assembly appropriated \$30 million in school safety grants for fiscal year 2018-2019, of which \$22 million has been awarded as of Sept. 4. The remainder of the grant awards will be announced soon.

## **School Resource Officer Grant Recipients 2018-19**

Alamance County Schools	\$92,400
Alexander County Schools	\$28,700
Alpha Academy	\$33,333
Anson County Schools	\$33,333
Arapahoe Charter School	\$27,445
ArtSpace Charter School	\$33,333
Ascend Academy	\$30,000
Asheville City Schools	\$33,333
Avery County Schools	\$66,667
Beaufort County Schools	\$133,333
<b>Bertie County Schools</b>	\$30,800
Bladen County Schools	\$100,000
Brevard Academy	\$33,333
Brunswick County Schools	\$299,997
<b>Buncombe County Schools</b>	\$333,333
<b>Burke County Schools</b>	\$123,200
<b>Cabarrus County Schools</b>	\$699,993
Caldwell County Schools	\$233,331
<b>Camden County Schools</b>	\$33,333
Carteret County Schools	\$100,000
<b>Caswell County Schools</b>	\$33,333
Chatham County Schools	\$99,999
<b>Cherokee County Schools</b>	\$199,998
Children's Village Academy	\$24,920
<b>Chowan County Schools</b>	\$33,000
Clay County Schools	\$33,333
<b>Cleveland County Schools</b>	\$266,664
Coastal Prep	\$33,333
<b>Columbus Charter School</b>	\$33,333
Columbus County Schools	\$166,665



Community School of Davidson	\$33,333
Craven County Schools	\$133,332
<b>Cumberland County Schools</b>	\$499,995
<b>Currituck County Schools</b>	\$33,000
Dare County Schools	\$33,333
<b>Davidson County Schools</b>	\$266,664
<b>Davie County Schools</b>	\$66,000
<b>Duplin County Schools</b>	\$249,240
<b>Edgecombe County Schools</b>	\$100,000
Elkin City Schools	\$28,223
Franklin County Schools	\$199,998
<b>Gaston County Schools</b>	\$499,995
<b>Gates County Schools</b>	\$33,000
<b>Granville County Schools</b>	\$100,000
<b>Greene County Schools</b>	\$32,333
Halifax County Schools	\$100,000
<b>Harnett County Schools</b>	\$166,665
Healthy Start Academy	\$33,333
<b>Henderson County Schools</b>	\$16,665
Hertford County Schools	\$30,800
<b>Hoke County Schools</b>	\$33,333
Hyde County Schools	\$33,333
Invest Collegiate- Imagine	\$13,072
Iredell County Schools	\$33,333
<b>Jackson County Schools</b>	\$133,332
Johnston County Schools	\$366,663
Kannapolis City Schools	\$100,000
KIPP Durham College Prep	\$33,333
KIPP Halifax College Prep	\$66,667
Lake Lure Classical	\$33,333
Lake Norman Charter	\$33,333
Lee County Schools	\$100,000
Lenoir County Schools	\$100,000
Lexington City Schools	\$33,333
Lincoln Charter School	\$33,333
Lincoln County Schools	\$100,000
Macon County Schools	\$66,667
Madison County Schools	\$66,667
Mallard Creek STEM	\$30,333
Martin County Schools	\$133,332
Maureen Joy Charter School	\$33,000
McDowell County Schools	\$100,000
Mitchell County Schools	\$33,333
<b>Moore County Schools</b>	\$133,333



Mountain Discovery Academy	\$4,803
Mountain Island Charter	\$33,333
Southside Ashepole (NC ISD)	\$33,333
Neuse Charter School	\$32,479
New Hanover County Schools	\$380,413
<b>Newton Conover Schools</b>	\$28,000
Northampton County Schools	\$33,333
Onslow County Schools	\$333,333
<b>Orange County Schools</b>	\$159,732
Pasquotank County Schools	\$33,333
<b>Perquimans County Schools</b>	\$33,333
Person County Schools	\$33,333
Piedmont Community Charter	\$66,667
Pine Lake Prep	\$33,333
Pine Springs Prep	\$33,000
Pinnacle Classical Academy	\$33,000
Pitt County Schools	\$466,662
Polk County Schools	\$66,667
<b>Richmond County Schools</b>	\$29,400
Roanoke Rapids City Schools	\$66,667
<b>Rockingham County Schools</b>	\$199,998
Rocky Mount Prep	\$33,333
Rowan County Schools	\$314,734
<b>Roxboro Community School</b>	\$29,102
<b>Rutherford County Schools</b>	\$100,000
Sampson County Schools	\$100,000
Scotland County Schools	\$28,000
Shining Rock Classical	\$33,333
Stanly County Schools	\$50,000
STARS Charter	\$32,456
Stokes County Schools	\$56,000
Summit Charter School	\$33,333
Surry County Schools	\$133,332
Swain County Schools	\$100,000
The NC Leadership	\$33,333
Academy	4
Thomasville City Schools	\$33,333
Tyrrell County Schools	\$28,000
Union Academy	\$27,107



UpROAR Leadership	\$23,162
<b>Uwharrie Charter Academy</b>	\$33,000
Voyager Academy	\$25,000
<b>Washington County Schools</b>	\$28,000
Watauga County Schools	\$66,667
Wayne County Schools	\$366,663
Weldon City Schools	\$2,500
Whiteville City Schools	\$24,467
Wilkes County Schools	\$66,667
Wilson County Schools	\$33,333
Yadkin County Schools	\$66,667
Yancey County Schools	\$33,333

## **School Mental Health Support Personnel Grant Recipients 2018-19**

<b>Evergreen Community</b>	\$60,969.21
Franklin County Schools	\$59,331.00
<b>Henderson County Schools</b>	\$59,850.00
<b>Durham County Schools</b>	\$180,000.00
Lincoln Charter School	\$122,000.00
Jones County Schools	\$115,500.00
<b>Edgecombe County Schools</b>	\$105,000.00
<b>Cape Fear Center for</b>	\$44,406.00
Inquiry	
KIPP Durham College Prep	\$60,000.00
Hyde County Schools	\$76,395.00
Central Park School	\$97,849.00
Forsyth County Schools	\$74,160.00
Global Scholars Academy	\$65,000.00
<b>Granville County Schools</b>	\$81,100.00
Northampton County Schools	\$56,708.00
Onslow County Schools	\$67,609.25
Person County Schools	\$75,685.00
Polk County Schools	\$108,100.00
Rockingham County Schools	\$267,200.00
Rowan-Salisbury Schools	\$126,068.00
Southside Ashepole Elementary School	\$61,565.00
Yancey County Schools	\$60,377.00
Alamance County Schools	\$256,317.60
<b>Avery County Schools</b>	\$68,761.00



Beaufort County Schools	\$55,000.00
Jackson County Schools	\$70,000.00
Caswell County Schools	\$60,000.00
<b>Cumberland County Schools</b>	\$401,100.00
Invest Collegiate- Imagine	\$60,117.00
KIPP Gaston College Prep	\$60,000.00
KIPP Halifax College Prep	\$60,000.00
Lee County Schools	\$144,500.00
<b>Davidson County Schools</b>	\$110,000.00
Davie County Schools	\$61,000.00
ArtSpace Charter School	\$64,464.00
<b>Buncombe County Schools</b>	\$230,170.00
<b>Graham County Schools</b>	\$66,500.00
New Dimensions	\$35,000.00
<b>Ashe County Schools</b>	\$68,761.00
Union County Schools	\$266,712.00
<b>Madison County Schools</b>	\$55,000.00
<b>Duplin County Schools</b>	\$117,000.00
<b>Johnston County Schools</b>	\$274,785.00
Macon County Schools	\$74,852.00
NCDPS - Division of Juvenile	\$73,920.00
Justice	
Pender County Schools	\$91,630.00
Piedmont Community	\$63,638.00
Charter  Richmond County Schools	¢E1 702 00
Richmond County Schools	\$51,783.00
Roanoke Rapids City Schools	\$68,761.00
Rutherford County Schools	\$60,500.00
Southern Wake Academy	\$56,196.00
The Exploris School	\$60,928.00
Uwharrie Charter Academy	\$65,000.00
Watauga County Schools	\$115,280.00
Wilkes County Schools	\$59,850.00
Yadkin County Schools	\$101,200.00
Bertie County Schools	\$45,955.00
Chowan County Schools	\$61,000.00
Craven County Schools	\$360,000.00
Kannapolis City Schools	\$105,880.00
Sugar Creek Charter	\$83,000.00
Cleveland County Schools	\$255,410.00
Mitchell County Schools	\$52,661.35
Moore County Schools	\$78,468.00
Alexander County Schools	\$114,114.00
Wayne County Schools	\$66,800.00



Bladen County Schools	\$55,000.00
<b>Currituck County Schools</b>	\$32,564.13
<b>Lincoln County Schools</b>	\$136,720.00
Mountain Island Charter	\$65,000.00
Weldon City Schools	\$69,259.00
Cabarrus County Schools	\$255,809.00
<b>Caldwell County Schools</b>	\$131,670.00
<b>Envision Science Academy</b>	\$66,633.92
& Youngsville Academy	
Greene County Schools	\$122,000.00
Longleaf School of the Arts	\$76,200.00
Washington County Schools	\$106,400.00
FernLeaf Community	\$57,728.00
Mooresville Graded School	\$61,490.00
District	¢61,000,00
New Hanover County Schools	\$61,000.00
<b>McDowell County Schools</b>	\$122,000.00
Wilson Prep	\$100,000.00
<b>Alleghany County Schools</b>	\$55,000.00
Chatham County Schools	\$61,000.00
<b>Gaston County Schools</b>	\$61,000.00
Girls Leadership Academy	\$53,000.00
<b>Pasquotank County Schools</b>	\$105,500.72
Voyager Academy	\$61,000.00
Wake County Schools	\$569,752.00
Wilson County Schools	\$65,733.00
<b>Pioneer Springs Community</b>	\$18,000.00
Cabarrus Charter Academy	\$56,000.00
Cardinal Charter	\$56,000.00
Iredell Charter Academy	\$56,000.00
Kannapolis Charter Academy	\$56,000.00
Langtree Charter Academy	\$56,000.00
Perquimans County Schools	\$63,569.00
Union Prep at Indian Trail	\$56,000.00
Asheboro City Schools	\$74,480.00
Bradford Prep	\$59,488.00
Nash County Schools	\$61,000.00